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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 12) 1990 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of COIIIDerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under 
delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified In that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve In respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified In that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 3926.90.69 
HO ICU 4008.21.09 

HO ICU 7610.10.00 

HO ICU Sect. XVI 

HO ICU 8413. 70.09 

HO ICU 8413.70.09 

HO ICU 8479.89.00 
HO ICU 8485.90.09 
CH 9506.40.00 

Tariff 
Item 

HO ICU 6002. 93. 09 

HO ICU 7311.00.00 

HO ICU 7610.10.00 

HO ICU 8419.89.09 

HO ICU 8479.89.00 
HO ICU 8517.81.00) 

8517.90.09) 

HO ICU 8903.92.00 
HO ICU 9405.10.19 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Unbreakable elastomer tie down cord Free 
Rubber thread imported in ribbon packaged form, I.e. Free 
lightly glued to prevent tangles etc. on condition that 
the goods are for use solely in manufacture of covered 
rubber thread and narrow woven fabrics 
Curved aluminium extruded hollow sections of a width Free 
exceeding 95mm, produced from NZ manufactured extrusions 
Seals and retainers, oil and grease all kinds, excluding engine Free 
or square braided gland packings and axially activated mechanical 
face seals 
Centrifugal pump Improvement kits (excluding axially Free 
activated mechanical face seals) consisting of: 
frameadaptor, pump shaft, seal and packing chambers and 
subsidiary parts, powered end parts and combinations of 
these parts 
Power end assy with seal chamber part listing: 
Shaft 
Radial bearing 6310 
Thrust bearing 52310 
Bearing frame assy 
Lock nut ( thrust bearing) 
Thrust bearing cartridge 
Oil seal stationary assys 
Oi I sea Is rotary 
Oil seal ''O'' rings 
Oil filter flinger 
Frame adaptor assy 
Product seal assy 
Seal chamber assy 
Seal chamber cover 
Casing foot 
Oil filter/strainer 
Magnetic plug 
Radial packing chamber parts list: 
Packing rotor 
Packing chamber 
Packing stator 
Centrifugal pumps with wet ends of high al Joy steel 
and with bui It In electronic sensors to measure 
vibrations and temperature excluding axially activated 
mechanical face seals 
Heat transfer machinery for t•shirt transfers 
Axially activated mechanical face seals under NZ$15 FOB 
Table tennis blades 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

2000 metres only of knitted fabrics containing wool or fine 
animal hair imported on air freight entries AK S9298037 and 
AK S9095539 
4320 3 kg cylinders and 2632 5 kg cylinders imported ex 
CS America 
Curved aluminium extruded hollow profile sections of a width 
exceeding 95mm, produced from NZ manufactured extrusions 
cleared on I.E. AKA 8144414 
One only milk evaporator with a capacity of 4 MT/hr of 
wholemllk powder 
One only 100 tonne roll-bed heavy duty press 
50 m/bl ts transmission terminal equipment and moni taring 
equipment for Tasman 2 submarine fibre optic transmission 
system 
I only 26ft circuit racing hydroplane speedboat 
One pearl drop 18 light chandelier 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

981362E 12/89 
982014A 10/89 

981133J 11 /89 

980968G 10/89 

980932F 10/89 

980143K 

981285H 
981045F 
881192L 

Ref. 
No. 

10/89 

12/89 
10/89 
5/89 

Effective 
From To 

980328K 12/89 

981232G 11 /89 

981241F 4/89 

980792G 

981060K 
980931H 

980611D 
981186K 

9/89 11 /89 

10/89 
3/90 2/91 

9/89 
10/89 


