Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 12) 1990

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
 (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such
- purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST	SCHI	EDULE
Concessi	ons	Approved

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
O ICU	3926.90.69	Unbreakable elastomer tie down cord	Free	Free	99	981362E	12/89	• •
HO ICU 40	4008.21.09	Rubber thread imported in ribbon packaged form, i.e.	Free	Free	99	982014A	10/89	• •
		lightly glued to prevent tangles etc. on condition that						
		the goods are for use solely in manufacture of covered						
	_	rubber thread and narrow woven fabrics						
O ICU	7610.10.00	Curved aluminium extruded hollow sections of a width	Free	Free	99	981133J	11/89	• •
		exceeding 95mm, produced from NZ manufactured extrusions	_	_				
0 100	Sect. XVI	Seals and retainers, oil and grease all kinds, excluding engine	Free	Free	99	980968G	10/89	• •
		or square braided gland packings and axially activated mechanical						
	8412 70 00	face seals	P	D -1		0000005	10/00	
0 100	8413.70.09	Centrifugal pump improvement kits (excluding axially	Free	Free	99	980932F	10/89	••
		activated mechanical face seals) consisting of:						
		frameadaptor, pump shaft, seal and packing chambers and subsidiary parts, powered end parts and combinations of						
		these parts						
		Power end assy with seal chamber part listing:						
		Shaft						
		Radial bearing 6310						
		Thrust bearing 52310						
		Bearing frame assy						
		Lock nut (thrust bearing)						
		Thrust bearing cartridge						
		Oil seal stationary assys						
		Oil seals rotary						
		Oil seal ''O'' rings						
		Oil filter flinger						
		Frame adaptor assy						
		Product seal assy						
		Seal chamber assy						
	Seal chamber cover							
		Casing foot						
		Oil filter/strainer						
		Magnetic plug Redial packing chamber parts list:						
		Radial packing chamber parts list: Packing rotor						
		Packing chamber						
		Packing stator						
	8413.70.09	Centrifugal pumps with wet ends of high alloy steel	Free	Free	99	980143K	10/89	
0 100	0410.70.00	and with built in electronic sensors to measure	1100	1100	30	300140K	10,00	••
		vibrations and temperature excluding axially activated						
		mechanical face seals						
O ICU	8479.89.00	Heat transfer machinery for t-shirt transfers	Free	Free	99	981285H	12/89	
	8485.90.09	Axially activated mechanical face seals under NZ\$15 FOB	Free	Free	99	981045F	10/89	
	9506.40.00	Table tennis blades	Free	Free	99	881192L	5/89	• •

SECOND	SCHEDULE	

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

			Part					
	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Norma1	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
HO ICU	6002.93.09	2000 metres only of knitted fabrics containing wool or fine animal hair imported on air freight entries AK S9298037 and AK S9095539	Free	Free	99	980328K	12/89	••
HO ICU	7311.00.00	4320 3 kg cylinders and 2632 5 kg cylinders imported ex CS America	Free	Free	99	981232G	11/89	••
Ю ICU	7610.10.00	Curved aluminium extruded hollow profile sections of a width exceeding 95mm, produced from NZ manufactured extrusions cleared on I.E. AKA 8144414	Free	Free	99	981241F	4/89	••
IO ICU	8419.89.09	One only milk evaporator with a capacity of 4 MT/hr of wholemilk powder	Free	Free	99	980792G	9/89	11/89
IO ICU	8479.89.00	One only 100 tonne roll-bed heavy duty press	Free	Free	99	981060K	10/89	••
ICU	8517.81.00) 8517.90.09)	50 m/bits transmission terminal equipment and monitoring equipment for Tasman 2 submarine fibre optic transmission system	Free	Free	99	980931H	3/90	2/91
IO ICU	8903.92.00	1 only 26ft circuit racing hydroplane speedboat	Free	Free	99	980611D	9/89	••
10 ICU	9405.10.19	One pearl drop 18 light chandelier	Free	Free	99	981186K	10/89	••